

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.18784 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.19612 OF 2023
IN
CRI. PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (ST) NO.17983 OF 2023

Supreme Court and High Court .. Applicant
Litigants Association through
President Rashid Khan Pathan

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation & .. Respondents
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.19336 OF 2023
IN
CRI. PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (ST) NO.17983 OF 2023

Aditya Uddhav Thackeray .. Applicant

Versus

Central Bureau of Investigation & .. Respondents
Ors.

...

Mr.Nilesh Ojha with Mr.Ishwarlal Agarwal, Vijay Kurle, Tanveer Nizam, Partho Sarkar, Jayram Yadav, Meena Thakur, Abhishek Mishra, Damyanti Shinde, Priyanka Sharma, Dipeeka Patil, Chetna Thakur, Nicky Pokar, Vikas Pawar, Rahul Yadav, Pratik Sarkar, Shekhar Acharya for the petitioner in Cr.PIL (L) No. 17983/2023.

Mr.Kuldeep S. Patil with Ashish Kumar Srivastav for respondent no.1 CBI.

Mr.Sudeep Pasbola, Sr. Advocate i/b Rahul Arote with Ayush Pasbola, Mrunal Bhide, Tanvi Mahadik, Uttam Singh Rathore for the intervenor in IA St No. 19336/2023.

Ms.Harpreet M. Saigal for the intervenor in Cr.PIL St
17983/2023 and IA St No. 2376/2023.
Mr.S.V. Gavand, APP for the State.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, C.J. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 05th FEBRUARY, 2025**

P.C:-

1 The order sheet indicates that the aforesaid Public
Interest Litigation has not been heard on admission.

2 When the matter is called today, learned counsel
for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to
enable him to address the Court on the question of admission.

3 As prayed for, list on **27/2/2025**.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)